

## **Phoenix Gold Amps Up With Autodesk Inventor**

January 9, 2007

## Streamlined Design Processes Benefit High-End Audio Company and Consumers Alike by Keeping Manufacturing Costs Down

SAN RAFAEL, Calif., Jan. 9 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Autodesk, Inc. (Nasdaq: ADSK) today announced that Phoenix Gold (www.phoenixgold.com), a designer and manufacturer of high-end audio components, is successfully using Autodesk Inventor software to streamline its design processes and reduce the amount of time required to create new products. This speed and efficiency provides Phoenix Gold with a significant advantage in the marketplace, allowing them to deliver award-winning audiophile products at a competitive price.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20050415/SFF034LOGO)

"Phoenix Gold has developed a reputation for providing excellence in sound, build, design and price," said Phil Eichmiller, a mechanical and industrial designer with Phoenix Gold. "That reputation is not accidental -- it's the result of very smart engineering on our end. Inventor provides us with the functionality we need to maintain that reputation and deliver on our brand promise."

Autodesk Inventor delivers a comprehensive and integrated set of design tools that enables companies to create better products, manage their design process and share data with the extended design team. Inventor provides the best of both worlds with 2D and 3D design tools in one package, delivering enhanced 3D productivity while preserving 2D engineering designs through native DWG compatibility.

"Inventor is the single solution for all of my design needs," said Eichmiller. "Drafting, rendering, modeling and animating are available in one place and based on one set of data. Switching between 2D and 3D is effortless -- it's a virtual toolbox of solutions for turning designs into finished products."

Phoenix Gold took full advantage of the Inventor power and flexibility when designing its latest amplifiers and speakers, which contain anywhere from dozens to hundreds of individual components. Creating a working model in 3D with Inventor allows Phoenix Gold to help ensure that all the different parts work together without interference before they create a physical prototype.

The benefits of Autodesk Inventor have extended to all parts of the Phoenix Gold organization, helping members of the engineering, manufacturing and marketing teams innovate and collaborate on products with ease, whether it's in 2D or 3D.

Phoenix Gold is also seeing benefits from the flexibility of Inventor software when it comes to sharing information with its offshore manufacturing partners. The company designs and engineers its products from its Portland, Oregon-based headquarters. With Inventor 3D models, Phoenix Gold can effectively communicate with its geographically diverse manufacturing partners details as to what each finished product is supposed to look like, thus reducing the overall product development cycle time.

"With Inventor, the Phoenix Gold product is the focus, rather than the process," said Robert "Buzz" Kross, vice president of Autodesk Manufacturing Solutions. "That allows companies such as Phoenix Gold to devote more of their time and energy to designing their industry-leading products and keeping their customers happy."

## About Phoenix Gold

PHX AP Acquisitions LLC. is the Portland, Oregon-based parent company of recently acquired Phoenix Gold International ( http://www.phoenixgold.com), now dba Phoenix Gold. Phoenix Gold, innovators of audio/video product solutions for the home and car, markets its products under the brand names Phoenix Gold, Carver, Carver Digital and AudioSource.

## About Autodesk

Autodesk, Inc. is a Fortune 1000 company, wholly focused on ensuring that great ideas are turned into reality. With seven million users, Autodesk is the world's leading software and services company for the manufacturing, infrastructure, building, media and entertainment, and wireless data services fields. Autodesk's solutions help customers create, manage and share their data and digital assets more effectively. As a result, customers turn ideas into competitive advantage, become more productive, streamline project efficiency and maximize profits.

Founded in 1982, Autodesk is headquartered in San Rafael, California. For additional information about Autodesk, please visit http://www.autodesk.com/ .

NOTE: Autodesk, Autodesk Inventor, and Inventor are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders. Autodesk reserves the right to alter product offerings and specifications at any time without notice, and is not responsible for typographical or graphical errors that may appear in this document.

Contact: Carly Herrig 312.233.1356 Andrew Favreau 312.297.7587 Email: carly.herrig@edelman.com andrew.favreau@edelman.com

SOURCE Autodesk, Inc. 01/09/2007

Photo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20050415/SFF034LOGO

AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org

PRN Photo Desk, photodesk@prnewswire.com

Web site: http://www.autodesk.com

5134 01/09/2007 08:30 EST http://www.prnewswire.com